Re: Amiga GVP T-RexxII 68060 Accelerator
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Subject: Re: Amiga GVP T-Rexxll 68060 Accelerator
From: Robert <myvbay@live.com>

Date: 3/12/2019, 10:52 PM

To: "Gregory S. Donner" <gdonner@gregdonner.org>

Ok, sounds good. Wasn't sure, so wanted to ask. :-)

Yes, permission given for any photos you would like to use and a mention of my website at

www.MyAmigaShop.com would be great. :-)

If 1 don't get to bogged down with the description, it should be up within a couple of hours.

Thanks,
Robert

My Amiga Shop - Specializing in Vintage Amiga Software and Hardware

Welcome to My Amiga Shop! eBay Auctions Online Store ... Welcome to My Amiga Shop! eBay Auctions

Online Store Online Store

www.myamigashop.com

From: Gregory S. Donner <gdonner@gregdonner.org>
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2019 9:45 PM

To: Robert

Subject: Re: Amiga GVP T-Rexxll 68060 Accelerator

Hi Robert,

| appreciate your asking (very much!) :) I'm usually up until midnight
or so here in Indiana (EST).

Though it's a tough call on this one--as much as | want a T-Rex Il, it
might be better to take your time and post it tomorrow, as my cash limit
is lower (can really only afford about $800).

I've no problem letting someone else grab it; there are the ~$640 '060
accelerator boards that I'll probably look at in order to stick to my

price range.

But | will happily be taking a look at the photos, etc. as I'm always

keen on seeing the T-Rex Il in the wild--especially for my GVP 4060 page:

https://www.gregdonner.org/gvp4060/gvp4060.html

3/21/2019, 9:37 PM



Re: Amiga GVP T-RexxII 68060 Accelerator

May | ask for your permission (ahead of time?) to use one or more of
your excellent photos for the support page? | would of course happily
give you credit (your eBay store link, and if you like your first and/or
last name?) Just let me know--I understand if not!

In any case, | don't think you'll have any problem whatsoever selling
it! Just a question of who the first person is that buys it. :)

On 3/12/2019 10:21 PM, Robert wrote:

> Hi Greg,

>

> I'm working on getting the accelerator posted tonight, but might be late
> and was wondering what time zone your in and how late do you normally
> stay up?

>

> | would like to at least give you first dibs on the auction if possible.

>

> I'm thinking $1298+shipping for the Accelerator with 128mb RAM, 4GB SCSI
> Harddrive, Slot Load SCSI CDROM Drive, 2-Device SCSI cable, copy of

> jumpers (which | think you already have), copy of Install Disk and

> AsimCDFS v3.10 Install Disk.

>

> |I'm still having an issue with it running at only 40MHz and not 50MHz

> like it should be, regardless what crystal | put in it. | can't figure

> out if its a jumper configuration issue or ...? But is running the

> 060@40MHz roughly and is working great as is, so time to let it go. Its

> still "really fast", just not quiet as fast as 50MHz.

>

> | can send some pictures later, but wanted to see if this is something

> your going to be interested in tonight or maybe I'll wait until the morning.
>

> Let me know. :-)

>

> Thanks,

> Robert

Greg
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